



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 257 OF 2011

(VIDC, Nagpur V/s Smt. Saraswatabai Balkrishna Tambulkar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. S. V. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 5.
Ms. M. R. Kavimandan, AGP for
Respondent/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2025.

. The learned Counsel for Appellant states that he is not receiving any instructions from the Respondents in the matter, and therefore, he is unable to conduct the present Appeal.

2. In view of this, Registry is directed to refer this matter to the Lok Adalat scheduled on 13th December, 2025.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]