



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.257 OF 2011

[VIDC .vs. Smt. Saraswatabai wd/o Balkrishna Tambulkar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.M. Kukday, Advocate for Appellant.  
Shri A.V. Patil, Adv. h/f Shri S.V. Deshmukh, Adv. for R-1 to 5.  
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : JANUARY 08, 2026.

1. It is pointed out that in the order dated 9.12.2025 it is wrongly recorded that the Appellant want to withdraw Vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant. It is the Respondent, who is not receiving instructions from his client and, therefore, he is willing to withdraw Vakalatnama on behalf of respondents in the matter. Accordingly, the order dated 9.12.2025 to be corrected as under :

Instead of Appellant, word Respondents be recorded.

2. The learned counsel for the respondents states that appropriate pursis will be filed on record to get discharge from the present proceeding.

3. List the matter in the next week.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)