



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 257 OF 2011

(VIDC, Nagpur V/s Smt. Saraswatabai Balkrishna Tambulkar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent Nos.6 & 7.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 09, 2026.

. The office note shows that Notices issued to the Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 are received back unserved with Bailiff Report that they are reported to be dead.

2. In view of above, the Appellant is directed to take necessary steps to bring on record the legal heirs of Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5.

3. The office note further shows that notice issued to the Respondent No.3 by regular mode is still awaited. Hence, in addition to regular mode of service, Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondent No.3 by all modes of private service, as permissible in Rules, and file affidavit of service on or before the next date.

4. List this matter after two weeks.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]