



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.257 OF 2011

[Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation .vs. Smt. Saraswatabai wd/o Balkrishna Tambulkar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Vedant Akhade, Advocate h/f Mr. Amit M. Kukday, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. S.B. Bissa, AGP for Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : APRIL 18, 2026.

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that within two weeks the necessary steps for bringing the legal heirs on record would be taken.
2. Stand over to **5th May, 2026**, by way of last chance.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

Gulande