

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 257 OF 2011

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corpn., Thr.PETITIONER
Ex. Engineer, Medium Project Divn., Nagpur,
Tq. And

V/S

Smt. Saraswatabai Balkrishna TambulkarRESPONDENT

ADV AMIT M. KUKDAY for Petitioner
ADV B M LONARE AGP FOR R-STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUSHIL M.
GHODESWAR J**

DATE : 12th June, 2026

P.C. :

**S.O. TO TWO WEEKS AT REQUEST OF PETITIONER FOR
TAKING STEPS FOR BRINGING L.R'S**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)